Designation:B26/B26M–05 Designation: B 26/B 26M – 09
Standard Specification for
Aluminum-Alloy Sand Castings1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B 26/B 26M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.
1. Scope*

TABLE 1 Chemical Composition Limits
NOTE 1—When single units are shown, these indicate the maximum amounts permitted.
NOTE 2—Analysis shall be made for the elements for which limits are shown in this table.
NOTE 3—The following applies to all specified limits in this table: For purposes of determining conformance to these limits, an observed value or a
calculated value obtained from analysis shall be rounded to the nearest unit in the last right-hand place of figures used in expressing the specified limit
in accordance with the rounding method of Practice E 29.
Alloy
Aluminum
Composition, (Values in Weight Percent) Others
ANSI UNS Silicon Iron Copper
Man-
ganese
Magne-
sium
Chromium Nickel Zinc Tin Titanium Each Total
201.0 A02010 remainder 0.10 0.15 4.0–5.2 0.20–0.50 0.15–0.55 ... ... ... ... 0.15–0.35 0.05A 0.10
204.0 A02040 remainder 0.20 0.35 4.2–5.0 0.10 0.15–0.35 ... 0.05 0.10 0.05 0.15–0.30 0.05 0.15
242.0 A02420 remainder 0.7 1.0 3.7–4.5 0.35 1.2–1.8 0.25 1.7–2.3 0.35 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
A242.0 A12420 remainder 0.6 0.8 3.7–4.5 0.10 1.2–1.7 0.15–0.25 1.8–2.3 0.10 ... 0.07–0.20 0.05 0.15
295.0 A02950 remainder 0.7–1.5 1.0 4.0–5.0 0.35 0.03 ... ... 0.35 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
319.0 A03190 remainder 5.5–6.5 1.0 3.0–4.0 0.50 0.10 ... 0.35 1.0 ... 0.25 ... 0.50
328.0 A03280 remainder 7.5–8.5 1.0 1.0–2.0 0.20–0.6 0.20–0.6 0.35 0.25 1.5 ... 0.25 ... 0.50
355.0 A03550 remainder 4.5–5.5 0.6B 1.0–1.5 0.50B 0.40–0.6 0.25 ... 0.35 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
C355.0 A33550 remainder 4.5–5.5 0.20 1.0–1.5 0.10 0.40–0.6 ... ... 0.10 ... 0.20 0.05 0.15
356.0 A03560 remainder 6.5–7.5 0.6B 0.25 0.35B 0.20–0.45 ... ... 0.35 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
A356.0 A13560 remainder 6.5–7.5 0.20 0.20 0.10 0.25–0.45 ... ... 0.10 ... 0.20 0.05 0.15
443.0 A04430 remainder 4.5–6.0 0.8 0.6 0.50 0.05 0.25 ... 0.50 ... 0.25 ... 0.35
B443.0 A24430 remainder 4.5–6.0 0.8 0.15 0.35 0.05 ... ... 0.35 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
512.0 A05120 remainder 1.4–2.2 0.6 0.35 0.8 3.5–4.5 0.25 ... 0.35 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
514.0 A05140 remainder 0.35 0.50 0.15 0.35 3.5–4.5 ... ... 0.15 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
520.0 A05200 remainder 0.25 0.30 0.25 0.15 9.5–10.6 ... ... 0.15 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
535.0 A05350 remainder 0.15 0.15 0.05 0.10–0.25 6.2–7.5 ... ... ... ... 0.10–0.25 0.05C 0.15
705.0 A07050 remainder 0.20 0.8 0.20 0.40–0.6 1.4–1.8 0.20–0.40 ... 2.7–3.3 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
707.0 A07070 remainder 0.20 0.8 0.20 0.40–0.6 1.8–2.4 0.20–0.40 ... 4.0–4.5 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
710.0D A07100 remainder 0.15 0.50 0.35–0.65 0.05 0.6–0.8 ... ... 6.0–7.0 ... 0.25 0.05 0.15
712.0D A07120 remainder 0.30 0.50 0.25 0.10 0.50–0.65 0.40–0.6 ... 5.0–6.5 ... 0.15–0.25 0.05 0.20
713.0 A07130 remainder 0.25 1.1 0.40–1.0 0.6 0.20–0.50 0.35 0.15 7.0–8.0 ... 0.25 0.10 0.25
771.0 A07710 remainder 0.15 0.15 0.10 0.10 0.8–1.0 0.06–0.20 ... 6.5–7.5 ... 0.10–0.20 0.05 0.15
850.0 A08500 remainder 0.7 0.7 0.7–1.3 0.10 0.10 ... 0.7–1.3 ... 5.5–7.0 0.20 ... 0.30
851.0D A08510 remainder 2.0–3.0 0.7 0.7–1.3 0.10 0.10 ... 0.30–0.7 ... 5.5–7.0 0.20 ... 0.30
852.0D A08520 remainder 0.40 0.7 1.7–2.3 0.10 0.6–0.9 ... 0.9–1.5 ... 5.5–7.0 0.20 ... 0.30
A Contains silver 0.40–1.0 %.